PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Waters Technologies Corporation	07/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Electron (Karlsruhe) GMBH	
Street Address:	Dieselstrasse 4, D-76227	
City:	Karlsruhe	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6182503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)482-2320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-482-2714

Email: IPLegalDept@waters.com

Correspondent Name: Waters Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 34 MAPLE STREET - LG

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RHEO -6182503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. Janiuk

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0305

CH \$40.00 61825

501247011

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 34 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts U.S.A., and a (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR)", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed on attached SCHEDULE 1; and

WHEREAS, Thermo Electron (Karlsruhe) GMBH with its principal place of business located at Dieselstrasse 4, D-76227 Karlsruhe, Germany, (herein referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and application listed on attached Schedule1;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL, WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention bys aid application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with hall pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0306 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed.

Dated: July 20, 2010 Waters Technologies Corporation

John Ornell

Vice/President, Chief Financial Officer

Sworn to before me this 20th day of July, 2010.

Alexandra M. Rego

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires March 5, 2015



SCHEDULE: 1

U.S. Patent No. 6,182,503

Title: On-line Rheological Measurements For Process Control